#### 506187914 08/04/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6234653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINA JIN	07/21/2020
BOWEN XUAN	07/21/2020
XIAODONG CAO	07/21/2020
JINXIANG WU	07/21/2020
JUN SHAN	07/21/2020
GANG HU	07/21/2020
LONG HE	07/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.3009, BYD ROAD, PINGSHAN
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16967398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00175.0146.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAPEI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Yapei Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

PATENT 506187914 REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0779

# **Total Attachments: 4** source=Assignment001750

source=Assignment001750146#page1.tif

source=Assignment001750146#page2.tif

source=Assignment001750146#page3.tif

source=Assignment001750146#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s) have made an invention entitled:

# POLYMER SEPARATOR AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF. LITHIUM-

ION BATTERY AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF	
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent herewith, as a national application in the United States of PCT Application No. <a href="PCT/CN2019/074196">PCT/CN2019/074196</a> , or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on	

**PATENT REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0781** 

filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

inve	ntor 10
Name:	Lina JIN
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	全前 郊
Date:	2020 . 7 · 2
Invent	or 2:
Name:	Bowen XUAN
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	直体之
Date:	2920. 7. 2
Invent	or 3:
Name:	Xiaodong CAO
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	有些生
Date:	2.020.7.21

PCTF172226US Anova Law Group, PLLC 00175.0146.00US

Inventor 4:	
Name:	Jinxiang WU
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	<b>美全祥</b>
Date:	2020.7.21
Inventor 5:	
Name:	Jun SHAN
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	44
Date:	2020.7.21
Inventor 6:	
Name:	Gang HU
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China
Signature:	-21 POL
Date:	2020 7 21

Page 4

PCTF1722: Anova Law	26US Group, PLLC 00175.0146.00US	
Inventor 7:		
Name:	Long HE	
Address:	No.3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R.China	
Signature:		
Date:	2010 7.23	

4

PATENT REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 08/04/2020**